STATE & LOCAL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM









1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1800 | New Orleans, LA 70112

August 20, 2020

VIA EMAL

Kambri Williams
CD ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS CO.
47517 Highway 10
Franklinton, LA 70438
kwilliams@cd-enterprise.com

RE: SLDBE Certification Approval

Dear Kambri Williams:

We are pleased to inform you that **CD ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS CO.** has been approved for certification as a State & Local Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (SLDBE). This approval represents certification with: City of New Orleans, Sewerage & Water Board of New Orleans, Louis Armstrong New Orleans International Airport and Harrah's New Orleans Casino & Hotel.

Your firm's contact information will be active on the online SLDBE Directory (http://neworleans.dbesystem.com). It will reflect your areas of certification. Your specialties will be listed as:

CERTIFICATION DESCRIPTION: CONCRETE BLOCK AND BRICK MANUFACTURING; PAVING BLOCKS; CONCRETE MANUFACTURING; BRICK STONE & RELATED CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL WHOLESALER; OTHER BUILDING MATERIALS DEALERS; PERMEABLE PAVERS; DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS; STORM WATER MANAGEMENT

NAICS 327331: CONCRETE BLOCK AND BRICK MANUFACTURING NAICS 327331: PAVING BLOCKS, CONCRETE, MANUFACTURING

NAICS 423320: BRICK, STONE, AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL MERCHANT

WHOLESALERS

NAICS 444190: OTHER BUILDING MATERIAL DEALERS

A re-certification notice will be emailed to you prior to the date of expiration. <u>However, should you not receive</u> <u>notification from this office for your re-certification, it is your responsibility to contact us</u>. Submittal of this information is necessary to ensure that there is no interruption in your certified status during your certification period. If a re-certification application is not received, we will proceed with decertification procedures.

We invite you to view City of New Orleans, Sewerage & Water Board of New Orleans, Louis Armstrong New Orleans International Airport and Harrah's New Orleans Casino & Hotel websites for SLDBE opportunities.

If we can be of further assistance, you may contact us at 504-658-4275 or via e-mail at saoliva@nola.gov.

Sincerely,

Sonia Oliva

Sonia Oliva Certification Coordinator Office of Supplier Diversity | City of New Orleans 1340 Poydras Street | Suite 1800 | New Orleans, LA 70112